

令和5年度 (2023年度)

ごみ搬入量

稲葉クリーンセンター

	飯田市		松川町		高森町		豊丘村		喬木村		阿南町		阿智村		平谷村	
	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入
4月	995.46	595.79	126.13	13.46	103.34	25.89	50.85	6.20	54.72	9.82	32.77	4.59	45.58	71.69	3.39	0.13
5月	1,144.54	760.27	150.77	17.95	119.90	29.73	58.73	12.54	87.22	13.69	39.12	6.45	51.39	92.38	3.77	0.15
6月	1,050.37	670.60	131.09	17.46	106.14	20.91	50.61	8.11	53.49	12.99	34.56	3.63	47.17	75.99	3.44	0.12
7月	1,051.58	682.46	138.54	17.00	113.95	23.33	55.04	12.65	55.26	12.05	38.97	5.60	44.84	64.06	4.01	0.18
8月	1,164.79	676.66	142.09	20.52	116.62	27.01	57.60	12.52	60.21	14.69	40.65	5.93	57.85	78.53	4.82	0.02
9月	1,009.84	631.56	139.27	21.49	105.69	25.60	50.14	10.81	53.08	14.05	31.87	5.94	48.82	81.43	3.59	0.00
10月	1,083.83	696.14	142.95	19.58	111.79	27.78	54.62	12.29	56.30	12.39	36.83	6.89	49.00	90.77	3.74	0.00
11月	987.70	648.52	126.81	17.28	103.96	24.33	50.27	13.99	52.15	13.06	33.74	3.47	41.96	81.69	3.45	0.21
12月	1,082.09	646.45	144.29	16.28	116.06	27.41	56.82	6.85	57.54	13.48	34.86	5.55	50.81	72.05	3.81	0.37
1月	1,063.32	570.91	137.58	13.47	117.51	21.79	58.46	10.13	59.00	12.75	37.65	3.98	49.18	70.55	3.75	0.45
2月	897.12	557.64	110.10	7.61	92.16	19.80	43.85	9.55	46.92	9.65	33.13	5.84	40.02	66.62	3.41	0.76
3月	962.57	595.50	124.72	16.61	101.80	23.28	48.46	17.81	50.76	12.35	31.41	4.77	43.41	74.10	3.03	0.65
計	12,493.21	7,732.50	1,614.34	198.71	1,308.92	296.86	635.45	133.45	686.65	150.97	425.56	62.64	570.03	919.86	44.21	3.04
構成割合(R5)	67.60%	80.58%	8.73%	2.07%	7.08%	3.09%	3.44%	1.39%	3.72%	1.57%	2.30%	0.65%	3.08%	9.59%	0.24%	0.03%
R4年度	13,473.76	7,769.13	1,673.13	181.10	1,355.06	277.48	667.20	104.87	713.59	105.33	444.44	54.86	599.30	947.40	42.64	1.96
構成割合(R4)	68.37%	81.29%	8.49%	1.89%	6.88%	2.90%	3.39%	1.10%	3.62%	1.10%	2.26%	0.57%	3.04%	9.91%	0.22%	0.02%
前年対比(t)	△ 980.55	△ 36.63	△ 58.79	17.61	△ 46.14	19.38	△ 31.75	28.58	△ 26.94	45.64	△ 18.88	7.78	△ 29.27	△ 27.54	1.57	1.08
(%)	92.72%	99.53%	96.49%	109.72%	96.59%	106.98%	95.24%	127.25%	96.22%	143.33%	95.75%	114.18%	95.12%	97.09%	103.68%	155.10%
R5年度合計	20,225.71		1,813.05		1,605.78		768.90		837.62		488.20		1,489.89		47.25	
R4年度合計	21,242.89		1,854.23		1,632.54		772.07		818.92		499.30		1,546.70		44.60	
前年対比	95.21%		97.78%		98.36%		99.59%		102.28%		97.78%		96.33%		105.94%	

	下條村		売木村		天龍村		泰阜村		大鹿村		その他		計(t)			受入日数
	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	委託収集	直接搬入	計	
4月	24.59	3.68	4.09	0.36	11.67	1.50	9.58	0.61	7.24	1.52			1,469.41	735.24	2,204.65	20
5月	28.18	7.88	5.47	0.28	12.82	2.95	10.56	1.42	6.64	0.43			1,719.11	946.12	2,665.23	23
6月	25.09	4.01	4.67	0.33	11.88	1.04	9.98	0.80	8.08	0.28			1,536.57	816.27	2,352.84	22
7月	23.56	4.33	4.97	0.31	10.89	0.45	9.38	1.34	6.86	1.32			1,557.85	825.08	2,382.93	21
8月	28.68	4.53	6.15	1.80	12.65	1.24	11.42	2.00	8.33	0.34			1,711.86	845.79	2,557.65	23
9月	25.35	2.88	4.78	0.01	11.30	1.05	10.39	2.29	8.15	0.23			1,502.27	797.34	2,299.61	21
10月	26.55	4.93	4.78	0.05	11.46	3.01	10.44	1.04	6.61	0.93			1,598.90	875.80	2,474.70	22
11月	22.38	6.10	4.61	0.00	10.12	0.90	9.14	0.45	6.72	0.49			1,453.01	810.49	2,263.50	22
12月	27.88	5.84	4.40	0.12	11.92	1.68	10.72	0.76	7.96	0.09			1,609.16	796.93	2,406.09	21
1月	26.54	4.29	4.18	0.00	11.00	1.54	10.59	0.60	5.83	0.22			1,584.59	710.68	2,295.27	20
2月	22.39	5.12	4.00	0.89	9.54	0.71	8.72	0.75	6.21	0.44			1,317.57	685.38	2,002.95	21
3月	24.80	3.36	3.65	0.26	11.12	0.42	9.88	1.73	6.16	0.04			1,421.77	750.88	2,172.65	21
計	305.99	56.95	55.75	4.41	136.37	16.49	120.80	13.79	84.79	6.33			18,482.07	9,596.00	28,078.07	257
構成割合(R5)	1.66%	0.59%	0.30%	0.05%	0.74%	0.17%	0.65%	0.14%	0.46%	0.07%			65.82%	34.18%	100.00%	
R4年度	318.35	57.41	54.81	2.28	143.11	20.94	125.56	23.76	96.02	10.75			19,706.97	9,557.27	29,264.24	259
構成割合(R4)	1.62%	0.60%	0.28%	0.02%	0.73%	0.22%	0.64%	0.25%	0.49%	0.11%			67.34%	32.66%	100.00%	
前年対比(t)	△ 12.36	△ 0.46	0.94	2.13	△ 6.74	△ 4.45	△ 4.76	△ 9.97	△ 11.23	△ 4.42			△ 1,224.90	38.73	△ 1,186.17	△ 2
(%)	96.12%	99.20%	101.72%	193.42%	95.29%	78.75%	96.21%	58.04%	88.30%	58.88%			93.78%	100.41%	95.95%	99.23%
R5年度合計	362.94		60.16		152.86		134.59		91.12				28,078.07			
R4年度合計	375.76		57.09		164.05		149.32		106.77				29,264.24			
前年対比	96.59%		105.38%		93.18%		90.14%		85.34%				95.95%		△ 1,186.17	